2013/14 Part 4 — Results, Table and Transfers

Part 1 - Clearing the decks

Part 2 - Life during wartime

Part 3 - Manager eater

The results, scorers, line-ups, attendances, final table and transfers from the 2013/14 season


http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/201314part1.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/201314part2.htm
http://www.mightyleeds.co.uk/seasons/201314part3.htm
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Championship 3-Aug (h) Brighton & Hove W  2-1 McCormack, Murphy 33432GKRBCBCBLB M M M M . A S S . Uu u u U
Albion
Capital One Cup first 7-Aug  (h) Chesterfield W  2-1 Brown, Poleon 17,466 GK CB CB M S S UUALBARBM MM U u u
round
Championship 11-Aug  (3) Leicester City D 00 22725GKRBCBCB LBf[MI M8 M/A A S U S u u M U
Championship 17-Aug (h) Sheffield Wednesday D 1-1 McCormack 24766 GKRBCBCBLB M M S M A U - u S U M - U
Championship 24-Aug (a) Ipswich Town W  2-1 Varney, McCormack 18322GKRBCBCBLB M M'S M A A S U U M U U )
Capital One Cup 27-Aug (a) Doncaster Rovers W  3-1 Wootton, Smith, 10,890 GK RB CB S MM U ALB A u u M UCB M u u
second round McCormack pen
Championship 31-Aug (h) Queens Park Rangers L 01 23,341 GKRB CB U LB- M UMAAS U S M -CB U
Championship 14-Sep (a) Bolton Wanderers W 1-0 Varney 19622GKRBCB S LB U M M M A A U U M UCB U U
Championship 18-Sep (a) Reading L 01 21,167 GK CBRBLB U MM M/ A A S S U M UCB U U
Championship 21-Sep (h) Burnley L 1-2 Smith 26,465 GK CB S MMM - U S - LB U M A CB U RB U
Capital One Cup third 25-Sep  (a) Newcastle United L 0-2 36,220 GK CB IB U UMM Ul'A A S U M S CB MRB U
round
Championship 28-Sep  (a) Millwall L 02 13063GKRBCB [EBFS'M M A A U U S M UCBM S U
Championship 1-Oct (h) AFC Bournemouth W  2-1 McCormack, Poleon 21,746 GKRBCBCBLB M U M A U A S U M U M U U
Championship 5-Oct (a) Derby County L 1-3 Pearce 26204GKRBCBCBLB M U - A U A S S M - M U U
Championship 20-Oct  (h) Birmingham City W  4-0 McCormack, Austin, 21,301 GK U CB CB LB M U A U U A S M CB M RB U U
Smith 2
Championship 26-Oct (a) Huddersfield Town L 2-3 Smith, Blackstock 18309 GK U CB CB LB M U A U U A U M CB M RB S U
Championship 2-Nov  (h) Yeovil Town W 2-0 McCormack 2 25,351 GK RB CB CB LB M U A U A U M UCBM S S U
Championship 9-Nov (a) Charlton Athletic W  4-2  McCormack 4 17,601 GK RB CB CB Uu MU A U S U M M CB A S LB U
Championship 23-Nov  (h) Middlesbrough W 2-1 McCormack, Pearce 30,367 GK RB CB CB MU AU U S s ™ M S A CBLB U
Championship 30-Nov (a) Blackburn Rovers L 01 20,267 GKRBCB CB U - Uu A A - S U M M S CB LB U
Championship 4-Dec  (h) Wigan Athletic W  2-0 McCormack 2 25,888 GK RB CB CB U M U A U U A U M M U CB LB U
Championship 7-Dec  (h) Watford D 3-3 Pugh, Smith, McCormack 23,445 GK CB CB U M U A U U u A U M M RB CB LB U
Championship 14-Dec (a) Doncaster Rovers W  3-0 Smith, McCormack, 12,192 GKRBCB CB U M U A U S A S M M U CB LB U
Austin
Championship 21-Dec  (h) Barnsley D 00 31L,031GKRBCBCB U |[M S A s A U M U M S CB LB U
Championship 26-Dec  (a) Blackpool D 1-1 Peltier 15,552 GKRB CB CB U M A U U A M M U U CB LB u u
Championship 29-Dec  (a) Nottingham Forest L 1-2 McCormack 26,854 GKIRB CB CB U M U - U - A M M S CB LB U S
Championship 1-Jan  (h) Blackburn Rovers I 1-2 Smith 30,145 GK U CB CB M A U S A - M U -RB CB LB u S
FA Cup 3rd round 4-Jan  (a) Rochdale L 02 8,225 GKRB CB U M U A S S A U M CB M CB LB u u
Championship 11-Jan  (a) Sheffield Wednesday L 06 21,224 GKRBCB CB U A U U S U M M S CB LB U A A
Championship 18-Jan  (h) Leicester City L 01 22678 GK S CBCB LB U A A U M M S U URB U M M
Championship 28-Jan  (h) Ipswich Town D 1-1 McCormack pen 20,461 GK- CB CB LB U A S M M A U S - U U M M
Championship 1-Feb  (h) Huddersfield Town W 5-1 McCormack 3, Kebe, 31,103GK U CB CB LB M S A U u S M U M RB U M A
Mowatt
Championship 8-Feb  (a) Yeovil Town W  2-1 McCormack, Warnock 7,984 GK U CB CB LB M A U S U M U MRB U U M A
Championship 11-Feb (a) Brighton & Hove L 01 27,700 GK U CB CB LB M U A S S U M UM RB M U A
Albion
Championship 22-Feb (a) Middlesbrough D 00 20,424 RB CB LB M U A A U S ) M CB U U U M M GK
Championship 1-Mar (a) QueensPark Rangers D 1-1 McCormack 16,448 RB CB CB LB M A U U S M U S - U M -GK A
Championship 8-Mar (h) Bolton Wanderers L 15 Smith 28,904 RB CB LB M A U - U M CB S S U U - M GK A
Championship 11-Mar (h) Reading L 24 Smith, Austin 19,915 CB CB M A u u S U M U M RB CB LB U U GK A



S
E £ 2 = . _%g S -B-A:B
>, 8 £ _£88%F:5,scefeecs288582 - 8_£888,5£33%
c 2 5 98 3552555 5EL£<S 25832208583 P9GITIELTLSE TS S
3 E8EE55K2>RcfaRF@mzgaz2@gNadIoOCaxads 20
g u v 98 03T TS EEHNnRI8ISETTxIV8LcITZIBRILTRB oSS
Championship 15-Mar (a) Burnley L 12 McCormack 18,109 cBCB U M A U S A U M U M RB LB U U GK M
Championship 22-Mar (h) Millwall W  2-1  Smith, McCormack 23,211 CBCB U M S A S U A M S MRB LB U U GK M
Championship 25-Mar (a) AFC Bournemouth L 14 McCormack 10,109 CB CB M U A M A S M U M RB U LB U S GK U
Championship 29-Mar (h) Doncaster Rovers L 1-2 McCormack 23,476 cBCB U M S A u u A S M U M RB LB U M GK
Championship 1-Apr  (a) Charlton Athletic L 01 17,343 CBCB LB U M A S S A M U RB M M U U U GK
Championship 5-Apr (@) Wigan Athletic L 01 16,443 CB CB LB u M A M S A M RB U M u u U U GK
Championship 8-Apr  (a) Watford L 03 16,212 CB CB LB u MEAA M A s [swm RB M Uu u U S GK
Championship 12-Apr  (h) Blackpool W  2-0 Murphy?2 23,416 CBCB LB M M A S U A S M RB U CB U U U GK
Championship 19-Apr  (a) Barnsley W  1-0 McCormack 15,190 CB CB LB M M A S U A S M U RB U CB U U GK
Championship 21-Apr (h) Nottingham Forest L 02 20,517 CB CB LB M - A A U S U M M RB- S U U GK
Championship 26-Apr (a) Birmingham City W  3-1 Smith, Pugh, Caddisog 19,861 CB CB M M A S U A U - M M RB S - U U GK
Championship 3-May (h) Derby County D 1-1 Smith 29,724 CB CB M M A u u A U S M M RB LB U GK u u
League Starts 30 23 45 40 27 7 37 16 46 11 13 2 20 2 12 40 2 19 24 17 2 13 19 9 9 16 5
League Subs 2 1 2 7 6 17 1 19 7 6 4 1 5 8 2 2 1 2 2
League Goals 1 2 1 28 2 1 12 3 1 1 2 1
FA Cup Starts 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FA Cup Subs 1 1
FA Cup Goals
Capital One Cup Starts 31 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1
Capital One Cup Subs 2 1 1 1
Capital One Cup Goals 1 1 1 1 1
Overall Starts 34 25 49 41 28 8 38 18 49 11 13 5 2 24 1 3 13 1 43 2 22 26 19 2 14 20 9 9 16 5
Overall Subs 2 1 2 2 7 1 7 18 1 19 8 6 5 1 5 8 2 2 1 2 2
Overall Goals 1 2 1 3 29 2 2 13 1 3 1 1 1 2 1

Manager - Brian McDermott

Captain - Rodolph Austin until 16 Jan, then Ross McCormack
1st substitution
2nd substitution

I 3rd substitution
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Final Table - Championship 2013/14

Leicester City
Burnley

Derby County
Queens Park Rangers
Wigan Athletic

Brighton & Hove Albion

Reading

Blackburn Rovers
Ipswich Town
AFC Bournemouth
Nottingham Forest
Middlesbrough
Watford

Bolton Wanderers
Leeds United
Sheffield Wednesday
Huddersfield Town
Charlton Athletic
Millwall

Blackpool
Birmingham City
Doncaster Rovers
Barnsley

Yeovil Town

P
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

W
31
26
25
23
21
19
19
18
18
18
16
16
15
14
16
13
14
13
11
11
11
11
9
8

D
9
15
10
11
10
15
14
16
14
12
17
16
15
17
9
14
11
12
15
13
11
11
12
13

L
6

5

11
12
15
12
13
12
14
16
13
14
16
15
21
19
21
21
20
22
24
24
25
25

F
83
72
84
60
61
55
70
70
60
67
67
62
74
59
59
63
58
41
46
38
58
39
44
44

43
37
52
44
48
40
56
62
54
66
64
50
64
60
67
65
65
61
74
66
74
70
77
75

Pts
102
93
85
80
73
72
71
70
68
66
65
64
60
59
57
53
53
51
48
46
44
44
39
37



Date Name
Transfers In
Joined Jul-13 Matt Smith
Joined Jul-13 ' Luke Murphy
Joined Jul-13 Noel Hunt
Joined Aug-13 Scott Wootton
Loan in Oct-13 Dexter Blackstock
Joined Oct-13 Marius Zaliukas
Joined Dec-13 Gholy Ariyibi
Loan in Jan-14|Cameron Stewart
Loan in Jan-14 Jimmy Kebe
Loan in Feb-14 Jack Butland
Loan in Feb-14 Connor Wickham
Transfers Out
Loan out Jun-13 Steve Morison
Loan out Aug-13 Nathan Turner
Loan out Aug-13 Lewis Turner
Loan out Sep-13 Ryan Hall
Loan out Oct-13 Charlie Taylor
Loan out Oct-13 Ross Killock
Loan out Oct-13 Simon Lenighan
Loan out Oct-13 Aidy White
Left Nov-13 Ryan Hall
Loan out Dec-13 Luke Parkin
Loan out Feb-14 Paul Green
Loan out Feb-14 Luke Varney
Loan out Feb-14 Simon Lenighan
Loan out Mar-14 Adam Drury
Loan out Mar-14 Lee Peltier

Loan out Mar-14 Gboly Ariyibi

Fee

From/To

£0 Oldham Athletic

£1,000,000 Crewe Alexandra

£0 Reading

£1,000,000 Manchester United

- Nottingham Forest
£0|Hearts
£0 Southampton

- Hull City

- Crystal Palace

- Stoke City

- Sunderland

- Millwall

- Chester

- Chester

- Sheffield United

- Fleetwood Town

- Chester

- Bradford Park Avenue

- Sheffield United
£0 Unknown

- Guiseley AFC

- Ipswich Town

- Blackburn Rovers

- Halifax Town

- Bradford City

- Nottingham Forest

- Tranmere Rovers

Position

Striker
Midfield
Striker
Centre-back
Striker
Centre-back
Winger
Winger
Winger
Goalkeeper
Striker

Striker
Midfield
Defender
Winger
Left-back
Centre-back
Midfield
Left-back
Winger
Striker
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Full-back
Defender
Winger

Two-year contract, free transfer

Three-year contract

Two-year contract, free transfer

Undisclosed fee, three-year contract

Three-month loan, cancelled due to injury on 10 December
Initial contract until end of season, free transfer

Initial contract until end of season, free transfer

Initial loan deal until end of season, to be converted into three-year contract in summer
Until end of season

Until end of season

Until end of season, recalled on 24 March

Season-long loan

Season-long loan

Season-long loan

Month loan

Month loan, later extended until January and then end of season
Month loan, later extended until 5 January and then to end of season
Month loan

Until 1 January

Contract cancelled by mutual consent

One month youth loan

Until end of season

Until end of season

Month loan

Until end of season

Until end of season

Until end of season



