

The Mighty Mighty Whites The Definitive History of Leeds United - mightyleeds.co.uk



2013/14 Part 4 – Results, Table and Transfers

Part 1 - Clearing the decks

Part 2 - Life during wartime

Part 3 - Manager eater

The results, scorers, line-ups, attendances, final table and transfers from the 2013/14 season

													ck																					
										ck		_	ronge McCormack					osci		_			on	ب	<u> </u>	as		wn			+	7	п	So t
							ny	75	ce	Warnock	ų,	Murphy	longe McCor	Varney	nt	Poleon	F H	Thom	White	brown Norris	tin	Jno	Wootton	Mowatt	- Lyrain Blackstock	Zaliukas	gh	ndo	Hall Cairns	Ariyibi	Stewar	Kebe Butland	Wickham	Walters
							Kenny	Peltier	Pearc Lees	× ×	Green		M M	Va	Hunt	Pol	- Smith	Ę	M M	No.	Austin	Diouf	×	Mo P	3130	Za	Pugh		Hall Cair	Ari	Ste	Kebe Butla	- Vic	8 5
								2 -P	7 - 4	5		_ 0	× 4	1 -	10	9	3 - 1 20 -	53	4 5		8 - 4	21 -	- 2	36 -	9 - 6	4	16 -	12 -	30 -	27 -	28 -	38 -		. 7.
Championship	3-Aug	(h)	Brighton & Hove	W	2-1	McCormack, Murphy	33,432 GK			LB	M I	M N	M M	A	A	S	S S			U U		(1	(1	., (1 0	. (4		U	., (,,	(1	(4)	11 (1)		
Capital One Cup first	7-Aug	(h)	Albion Chesterfield	W	2-1	Brown, Poleon	17,466 GK		СВ СВ		M	S	S	U	U	A L	ВА	RB	M N	м м				U				U	U					
round																																		
Championship	11-Aug	(a)	Leicester City	D	0-0		22,725 GK					_					U S		UU		M							U						
Championship	17-Aug	(h)	Sheffield Wednesday	D	1-1	McCormack	24,766 GK										US		Į	U	M							U						
Championship	24-Aug	(a)	Ipswich Town	W	2-1	Varney, McCormack	18,322 GK			LB	_	_					U U					U						U						
Capital One Cup second round	27-Aug	(a)	Doncaster Rovers	W	3-1	Wootton, Smith, McCormack pen	10,890 GK	RB	СВ			SN	М М		U	A L	ВА		U	IJ	M	U	CB	M				U	U					
Championship	31-Aug	(h)	Queens Park Rangers	L	0-1		23,341 GK	RB	CB U	LB	M I	M U	U M	Α	A	S	U S				M	S	CB					U						
Championship	14-Sep	(a)	Bolton Wanderers	W	1-0	Varney	19,622 GK	RB	CB S	LB	U	M N	M M	Α	A	U	U				M	U	CB	U					U	ſ				
Championship	18-Sep	(a)	Reading	L	0-1		21,167 GK		CB RB	LB	U	M N	M M	Α	A	S	S		U		M	U	CB	U					U	ſ				
Championship	21-Sep	(h)	Burnley	L	1-2	Smith	26,465 GK		CB		S 1	M N	M M	A	U	S	S		LB U	U			CB						U	j				
Capital One Cup third round	25-Sep	(a)	Newcastle United	L	0-2		36,220 GK		CB	LB	U	U N	M M		U	A	A		S	U	M	S	CB	M R	В				U	Ī				
Championship	28-Sep	(a)	Millwall	L	0-2		13,063 GK	RB	СВ	LB	SI	M N	M A	Α	U	U	S				M	U	СВ	M S	5				U	J				
Championship	1-Oct	(h)	AFC Bournemouth	W	2-1	McCormack, Poleon	21,746 GK				_		M A		Α		U	_			M	U		M U	J				U	J				
Championship	5-Oct	(a)	Derby County	L	1-3	Pearce	26,204 GK	RB	CB CB	LB	M 1	U N	M A	U	Α	S	S				M	S		M I	J				U	ſ				
Championship	20-Oct	(h)	Birmingham City	W	4-0	McCormack, Austin, Smith 2	21,301 GK	U	CB CB	LB	l	M U	U A	U		U	A			S	M		CB :	M R	В		U		U	ſ				
Championship	26-Oct	(a)	Huddersfield Town	L	2-3	Smith, Blackstock	18,309 GK	U	СВ СВ	LB	1	M U	U A	U		U	A		Ţ	U	M		СВ	M R	B S				U	J				
Championship	2-Nov	(h)	Yeovil Town	W	2-0	McCormack 2	25,351 GK					M I		U			A	_		U	M		CB :		S				U					
Championship	9-Nov	(a)	Charlton Athletic	W	4-2	McCormack 4	17,601 GK	RB	CB CB		UI	M U	U A			U	S		N		M		CB		Α	S	LB		U	J				
Championship	23-Nov	(h)	Middlesbrough	W	2-1	McCormack, Pearce	30,367 GK	RB	CB CB		1	M U	U A	U		U	S			S	M			M S	S A	CE	B LB		U	J				
Championship	30-Nov	(a)	Blackburn Rovers	L	0-1		20,267 GK	RB	CB CB	U	1	M U	U A	Α		S	S	_	Ţ	U	M			M S	3	CF	B LB		U	ſ				
Championship	4-Dec	(h)	Wigan Athletic	W	2-0	McCormack 2	25,888 GK	RB	СВ СВ	U	I	M U	U A	U		U	A		Ţ	U	M			M I	J	CF	B LB		U	ſ				
Championship	7-Dec	(h)	Watford	D	3-3	Pugh, Smith, McCormack	23,445 GK	СВ	СВ	U	l	M U	U A	U		U	U A		Ţ	U	M			M R	В	CF	B LB		U	ſ				
Championship	14-Dec	(a)	Doncaster Rovers	W	3-0	Smith, McCormack,	12,192 GK	RB	СВ СВ	U	1	M U	U A	U		S	A			S	M			M I	J	CI	B LB		U	ſ				
Championship	21-Dec	(h)	Barnsley	D	0-0	Austin	31,031 GK	RB	CB CB	U		M S	S A			S	A		I	U	M	IJ		M	:	CF	B LB		U	ī				
Championship	26-Dec	(a)	Blackpool	D	1-1	Peltier	15,552 GK						M A			U	A		N		M		U	Į			B LB			J U				
Championship	29-Dec	(a)	Nottingham Forest	L	1-2	McCormack	26,854 GK				1		U A		_	S	A		N		M						B LB			J S				
Championship	1-Jan	(h)	Blackburn Rovers	1	1-2	Smith	30,145 GK		_	_		M	_	U		S	A			S	M		U		_		B LB			J S				
FA Cup 3rd round	4-Jan	(a)	Rochdale	L	0-2		8,225 GK					M U			_	S	A			U	M		CB	N			B LB			J U				
Championship	11-Jan	(a)	Sheffield Wednesday	L	0-6		21,224 GK			U				U		U	S			U	M			M S			B LB		U		A	A		
Championship	18-Jan	(h)	Leicester City	L	0-1		22,678 GK				1	U		A	_	U				M	M			U R	_				U		M N	_		
Championship	28-Jan	(h)	Ipswich Town	D	1-1	McCormack pen	20,461 GK					U	A			S				M	M		U	SR	В		U		U		M N			
Championship	1-Feb	(h)	Huddersfield Town	W	5-1	McCormack 3, Kebe, Mowatt	31,103 GK						S A		U				_	S	M			M R	_				U		M			
Championship	8-Feb	(a)	Yeovil Town	W	2-1	McCormack, Warnock	7,984 GK	U	СВ СВ	LB	l	M	A		U		S		Ţ	U	M		U	M R	В		U		U	J	M	A		
Championship	11-Feb	(a)	Brighton & Hove	L	0-1	,	27,700 GK						U A		S		S			U	M		U				M		U			A		
Championship	22-Feb	(a)	Albion Middlesbrough	D	0-0		20,424	RR	СВ	LB	1	M I	U A		A	IJ	S		I	U	M		СВ	U		U			U	ſ	M 1	M GI	K	
Championship	1-Mar	(a)	Queens Park Rangers	D	1-1	McCormack			CB CB		_	M	A		U		U			S	M		U		3	J			U			M GI		
Championship	8-Mar	(h)	Bolton Wanderers	L	1-5	Smith		RB				M	A		U		S			U	M		CB	_		U			U	_		M GI		
Championship	11-Mar	` ′	Reading		2-4	Smith, Austin	19,915		CB CB			M	A		U	U	S			U	M		U				B LB		U	_	U	_	K A	
		. /	_																															

								•	2 -Peltier	5 - Pearce 4 - Lees	15 - Warnock	1	6 - Murphy		44 - McCormack 11 - Varney	10 - Hunt	0	3 - Drury 20 - Smith	23 - Thompson		17 - Brown 19 - Norris	₹;	21 - Diouf		1	Ô	9 - Blackstock		16 - Pugh 12 - Ashdown	1		1	28 - Stewart 38 - Kebe		>	17 - Walters 32 - Dawson
Championship	15-Mar	(a)	Burnley	L	1-2	McCormack	18,109		(CB CB	U		M	1	A	U	S	A			U	M		U	M F	RB		L	ЪВ		U	1	U	GK	M	
Championship	22-Mar	(h)	Millwall	W	2-1	Smith, McCormack	23,211		(СВ СВ	U		M S	S	A	S	U	A				M		S	M	RB		L	LB		U	1	U	GK	M	
Championship	25-Mar	(a)	AFC Bournemouth	L	1-4	McCormack	10,109		(CB CB			M U	J	A	M		A		S		M		U	M F	RB	Ţ	U L	В		U		S	GK		U
Championship	29-Mar	(h)	Doncaster Rovers	L	1-2	McCormack	23,476		(СВ СВ	U		M S	S	A	U	U	A		S		M		U	M F	RB		L	LB		U]	M	GK		
Championship	1-Apr	(a)	Charlton Athletic	L	0-1		17,343		(CB CB	LB		UN	Л	A	S	S	A		M	U			RB	M I	M		1	U		U	1	U	GK		
Championship	5-Apr	(a)	Wigan Athletic	L	0-1		16,443			CB CB	LB		UN	Л	A	M	S	A			M			RB	U	M	Ţ	UI	U		U	1	U	GK		
Championship	8-Apr	(a)	Watford	L	0-3		16,212			CB CB	LB		UN	Л	A	M	A	S		S	M			RB	M		Ţ	UI	U		U		S	GK		
Championship	12-Apr	(h)	Blackpool	W	2-0	Murphy 2	23,416		(CB CB	LB		M N	A A	A	S	U	A		S	M			RB	U		C	B	IJ		U	1	U	GK		
Championship	19-Apr	(a)	Barnsley	W	1-0	McCormack	15,190		(CB CB	LB		M N	A A	A	S	U	Α		S	M	U		RB	U		C	B 1	U		U			GK		
Championship	21-Apr	(h)	Nottingham Forest	L	0-2		20,517		(CB CB	LB		M N	M A	A	A	U	S		U	M	M		RB	S				S		U	1	U	GK		
Championship	26-Apr	(a)	Birmingham City	W	3-1	Smith, Pugh, Caddis og	19,861		(CB CB			M N	A A	A	S	U	Α	U	S	M	M		RB	S			L	LB		U	1	U	GK		
Championship	3-May	(h)	Derby County	D	1-1	Smith	29,724		(CB CB			M N	A A	A	U	U	A	U	S	M	M		RB				L	_L B		U			GK		U U
League Starts								30	23	45 40	27	7 3	37 1	6 4	6 11	13	2	20		2	12	40	2	19	24 1	17	2 1	.3 1	9			1	9 9	16	5	
League Subs									2	1		2	7	7		6	17	1 19		7	6		4	1	5	8	2	2	1			2	2			
League Goals									1	2	1		3	2	28 2		1	12				3			1		1		2				1			
FA Cup Starts								1	1	1			1		1			1				1		1		1		1	1							
FA Cup Subs																1	1																			
FA Cup Goals																																				
Capital One Cup Star	S							3	1	3 1	1	1	2	2 2	2		3	2 3	1	1	1 1	2		2	2	1										
Capital One Cup Subs	3												2		1					1			1													
Capital One Cup Goa	ls														1		1	1			1			1												
Overall Starts								34	25	49 41	28	8 3	38 1	8 4	9 11	13	5	2 24	1	3	13 1	43	2	22	26 1	19	2 1	4 2	20			1	9 9	16	5	
Overall Subs									2	1		2	2	7	1	7	18	1 19		8	6		5	1	5	8	2	2	1			2	2			
Overall Goals									1	2	1		3	2	29 2		2	13			1	3		1	1		1		2				1	-		

Manager - Brian McDermott

Captain - Rodolph Austin until 16 Jan, then Ross McCormack

1st substitution
2nd substitution
3rd substitution

	Final Table -	Champ	oionsl	ip 20	13/14			
Pos		P	W	D	L	F	A	Pts
1	Leicester City	46	31	9	6	83	43	102
2	Burnley	46	26	15	5	72	37	93
3	Derby County	46	25	10	11	84	52	85
4	Queens Park Rangers	46	23	11	12	60	44	80
5	Wigan Athletic	46	21	10	15	61	48	73
6	Brighton & Hove Albion	46	19	15	12	55	40	72
7	Reading	46	19	14	13	70	56	71
8	Blackburn Rovers	46	18	16	12	70	62	70
9	Ipswich Town	46	18	14	14	60	54	68
10	AFC Bournemouth	46	18	12	16	67	66	66
11	Nottingham Forest	46	16	17	13	67	64	65
12	Middlesbrough	46	16	16	14	62	50	64
13	Watford	46	15	15	16	74	64	60
14	Bolton Wanderers	46	14	17	15	59	60	59
15	Leeds United	46	16	9	21	59	67	57
16	Sheffield Wednesday	46	13	14	19	63	65	53
17	Huddersfield Town	46	14	11	21	58	65	53
18	Charlton Athletic	46	13	12	21	41	61	51
19	Millwall	46	11	15	20	46	74	48
20	Blackpool	46	11	13	22	38	66	46
21	Birmingham City	46	11	11	24	58	74	44
22	Doncaster Rovers	46	11	11	24	39	70	44
23	Barnsley	46	9	12	25	44	77	39
24	Yeovil Town	46	8	13	25	44	75	37

	Date	Name	Fee	From/To	Position	
Transfers	In					
Joined	Jul-13	Matt Smith	£0	Oldham Athletic	Striker	Two-year contract, free transfer
Joined	Jul-13	Luke Murphy	£1,000,000	Crewe Alexandra	Midfield	Three-year contract
Joined	Jul-13	Noel Hunt	£0	Reading	Striker	Two-year contract, free transfer
Joined	Aug-13	Scott Wootton	£1,000,000	Manchester United	Centre-back	Undisclosed fee, three-year contract
Loan in	Oct-13	Dexter Blackstock	-	Nottingham Forest	Striker	Three-month loan, cancelled due to injury on 10 December
Joined	Oct-13	Marius Zaliukas	£0	Hearts	Centre-back	Initial contract until end of season, free transfer
Joined	Dec-13	Gboly Ariyibi	£0	Southampton	Winger	Initial contract until end of season, free transfer
Loan in	Jan-14	Cameron Stewart	-	Hull City	Winger	Initial loan deal until end of season, to be converted into three-year contract in summer
Loan in	Jan-14	Jimmy Kebe	-	Crystal Palace	Winger	Until end of season
Loan in	Feb-14	Jack Butland	-	Stoke City	Goalkeeper	Until end of season
Loan in	Feb-14	Connor Wickham	-	Sunderland	Striker	Until end of season, recalled on 24 March
Transfers	Out					
Loan out	Jun-13	Steve Morison	-	Millwall	Striker	Season-long loan
Loan out	Aug-13	Nathan Turner	-	Chester	Midfield	Season-long loan
Loan out	Aug-13	Lewis Turner	-	Chester	Defender	Season-long loan
Loan out	Sep-13	Ryan Hall	-	Sheffield United	Winger	Month loan
Loan out	Oct-13	Charlie Taylor	-	Fleetwood Town	Left-back	Month loan, later extended until January and then end of season
Loan out	Oct-13	Ross Killock	-	Chester	Centre-back	Month loan, later extended until 5 January and then to end of season
Loan out	Oct-13	Simon Lenighan	-	Bradford Park Avenue	Midfield	Month loan
Loan out	Oct-13	Aidy White	-	Sheffield United	Left-back	Until 1 January
Left	Nov-13	Ryan Hall	£0	Unknown	Winger	Contract cancelled by mutual consent
Loan out	Dec-13	Luke Parkin	-	Guiseley AFC	Striker	One month youth loan
Loan out	Feb-14	Paul Green	-	Ipswich Town	Midfield	Until end of season
Loan out	Feb-14	Luke Varney	-	Blackburn Rovers	Forward	Until end of season
Loan out	Feb-14	Simon Lenighan	-	Halifax Town	Midfield	Month loan
Loan out	Mar-14	4 Adam Drury	-	Bradford City	Full-back	Until end of season
Loan out	Mar-14	Lee Peltier	-	Nottingham Forest	Defender	Until end of season
Loan out	Mar-14	4 Gboly Ariyibi	-	Tranmere Rovers	Winger	Until end of season